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February 22, 2017 
 
Addendum No. 1 
 
RE: DD00201  
 Wayne County RESURFACING, WIDENING AND MILLING 
 2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 
 DATE AND TIME OF BID OPENING: February 28, 2017 AT 2:00 PM 
 
To Whom It May Concern: 
 
Reference is made to the above-mentioned project. The following changes/additions/deletions have 
been made: 
 

1. Replace Page 75 of the proposal with the attached Revised Page 75. The Revised page adds 

a provision that states: MAP SEQUENCE: Once mobilized, the Contractor shall pave 

Maps 18, 19, 20 and 21 prior to performing resurfacing operations on other maps unless 

otherwise directed by the Engineer. 

2. Replace the SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES sheet with the attached SUMMARY OF 

QUANTITIES REVISED sheet. 

3. Replace the THERMOPLASTIC AND PAINT QUANTITIES sheet with the attached 

THERMOPLASTIC AND PAINT QUANTITIES REVISED sheet. 

4. Replace ROUTE MAP sheet showing Maps 18, 19, 20 and 21 with the attached ROUTE 

MAPS 18, 19, 20 and 21 revised. The revised sheet has a note added. 

5. Add the attached ROUTE MAPS 22, 23 and 24. 

6. Replace the Typical Section Sheets (2 sheets) with the attached Typical Section Sheet 1 

and 2.  These sheets add Typical Section 8 and the associated rate of application for that 

section. 

7. Replace the ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. DD00201 dated Feb 07, 

2017 with the attached ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. DD00201 dated 



 
 

Feb 22, 2017.  Line Item 0006, 0007 and 0009 had changes in quantities.  An .EBS 

addendum file has been added to the bidding website. 

 

 
This sheet and attachments shall be made a part of the plans and bid documents and shall be 
submitted with the bid. Bids submitted without the addenda and attachments will be considered 
non-responsive. 
 
If there are any questions, please contact me at (252) 237-6164 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
J. Charles Cauley 
Division Four Contracts and Proposals Engineer 
 
JCC/ 
Attachment 
 
 

2/22/2017



DD00201 75 Wayne County 

placement of final pavement markings or permanent markers, the Contractor shall be responsible 
for, at his expense, Paint in accordance with Article 1205-08 and Temporary Markers in 
accordance with Section 1251 of the 2012 Standard Specifications. 

MAP SEQUENCE:
 
Once mobilized, the Contractor shall pave Maps 18, 19, 20 and 21 prior to performing 
resurfacing operations on other maps unless otherwise directed by the Engineer.  



SHEET NO. TOTAL NO.

PROJECT COUNTY MAP ROUTE DESCRIPTION TYP LANES LANE 

TYPE

FINAL 

SURFACE 

TESTING 

REQUIRED

WARM MIX 

ASPHALT 

REQUIRED

LENGTH WIDTH  1.5" 

MILLING 

 INCIDENTAL 

MILLING 

 BASE 

COURSE, 

B25.0B 

 SURFACE 

COURSE, 

S9.5B 

 SURFACE 

COURSE, 

SF9.5A 

 ASPHALT 

BINDER FOR 

PLANT MIX 

 ADJ. OF 

MANHOLES 

 INDUCTIVE 

LOOP 

NO NO NO MI FT SY SY TONS TONS TONS TONS EA

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 1 SR 1348 POLLY WASTON RD - 2' WIDEN EA .

NC HWY 581 TO WILSON COUNTY 

LINE 6 2 2WU NO NO 1.9 20 1,403 2,339 218

1.9 1,403 2,339 218

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 2 SR 1750 JIMMY WARD RD SR 1746 TO SR 1739 7 2 2WU NO NO 1.2 20 1,169 78

1.2 1,169 78

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 3 SR 1227 OAKLAND CHURCH RD SR1236 TO 1226 2 2 2WU NO NO 2.3 20 534 2,281 137

2.3 534 2,281 137

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 4 SR 1926 OLD MT. OLIVE HWY  SR 1927 TO US HWY 13/117 2 2 2WU NO NO 1.2 24 1,527 92 3 400.00

1.2 1,527 92 3 400.00

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 5 SR 1754 ZION CHURCH RD NC HWY 111 TO SR 1746 2 2 2WU NO NO 2.1 20 600 2,323 139

2.1 600 2,323 139

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 6 SR 1117 THUNDER SWAMP RD - 2' WIDEN EA. SR1120 TO NC 55 1 2 2WU NO NO 3.5 19 560 2,585 3,499 324

3.5 560 2,585 3,499 324

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 7 SR 2010 BREWINGTON RD SR 1938 TO SR 1932 3 2 2WU NO NO 1.2 24 1,450 1,516 91

1.2 1,450 1,516 91

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 8 SR 1547 STONEY CREEK CHURCH RD US HWY 117 TO SR 1556 2 2 2WU NO NO 3.75 20 3,959 238

3.75 3,959 238

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 9 SR 1548 BARTLETT AVE S/D US HWY 117 TO USHWY 117 4 2 2WU NO NO 0.31 19 191 13

0.31 191 13

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 10 SR 1580 WOODVIEW RD S/D US HWY 117 TO END MAINT. 4 2 2WU NO NO 0.24 19 148 10

0.24 148 10

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 11 SR 1600 BARTLETT AVE S/D US HWY 117 TO END MAINT. 4 2 2WU NO NO 0.04 19 25 2

0.04 25 2

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 12 SR 1605 NORTH ST S/D SR 1548 TO END MAINT. 4 2 2WU NO NO 0.15 19 92 6

0.15 92 6

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 13 SR 1641 PROTOR ST S/D DEAD END TO DEAD END 4 2 2WU NO NO 0.19 19 117 8

0.19 117 8

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 14 SR 1687 STONEY RUN DR S/D SR 1547 TO END MAINT. 4 2 2WU NO NO 0.12 20 78 5

0.12 78 5

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 15 SR 1938 OLD MT. OLIVE HWY SR 2010 TO SR 1120 3 2 MU NO NO 0.57 24 8,026 678 41

0.57 8,026 678 41

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 16 SR 1788 FUSSEL RD S/D SR 1731 TO END STATE MAINT. 5 2 NO NO 0.29 23 3,913 325 22

0.29 3,913 325 22

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 17 SR 1723 LONGS PLANT FARM RD SR 1713 TO US HWY 70 4 2 M2 NO NO 0.75 18 588 39

0.75 588 39

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 18 SR 1298 HOLLAND HILL DR S/D SR 1236-TO SR 1236 4 2 2WU NO NO 0.97 20 629 42

0.97 629 42

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 19 SR 2100 LOU DR. S/D SR 1298 TO SR 1298 4 2 2WU NO NO 0.17 20 110 7

0.17 110 7

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 20 SR 1299 CAMELIA DR S/D SR 1298 TO CUL-DE-SAC 4 2 2WU NO NO 0.22 20 183 12

0.22 183 12

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 21 SR 2156 BRASWELL CT S/D SR 1298 TO CUL-DE-SAC 4 2 2WU NO NO 0.07 20 65 4

0.07 65 4

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 22 SR 1237 COMMUNITY DR. NC HWY 581 S. TO ISAAC SMITH RD 7 2 2WU NO NO 2.11 20 2,055 138

2.11 2,055 138

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 23 SR 1446 EDGEBROOK DR  S/D SR 1002 TO CUL-DE-SAC 8 2 2WU NO NO 0.55 20 446 30

0.55 446 30

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 24 SR 1460 HALSTON DR S/D SR 1446 TO SR 1446 8 2 2WU NO NO 0.36 20 292 20

0.36 292 20

24.26 13,389 1,694 3,988 15,783 8,852 1,716 3 400.00

24.26 13,389 1,694 3,988 15,783 8,852 1,716 3 400.00

TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2017CPT.04.14.20961.1

GRAND TOTAL

S U M M A R Y    O F    Q U A N T I T I E S    REVISED

PROJECT NO.

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 19

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 20

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 21

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 22

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 23

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 24

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 13

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 14

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 15

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 16

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 17

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 18

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 7

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 8

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 9

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 10

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 11

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 12

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 6

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 1

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 2

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 3

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 4

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 5



SHEET NO. TOTAL NO.

4400000000-E 4457000000-N 4820000000-E 4830000000-E 4835000000-E 4840000000-N

PROJECT COUNTY MAP ROUTE DESCRIPTION TYP LANES LANE 

TYPE

LENGTH WIDTH STATIONARY 

WORK ZONE 

SIGN

TEMPORARY 

TRAFFIC 

CONTROL

4" WHITE 

PAINT

4" YELLOW 

PAINT

8" YELLOW 

PAINT

16" WHITE 

PAINT

24" WHITE 

PAINT

PAINT MSG 

RXR

PAINT LT 

ARROW

PAINT RT 

ARROW

PAINT STR & 

RT ARROW

NO NO NO SF LS LF LF LF LF LF EA EA EA EA

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 1 SR 1348 POLLY WASTON RD - 2' WIDEN EA .

NC HWY 581 TO WILSON COUNTY 

LINE 6 2 2WU 1.9 20 348 3,040 40,888 25,080

1.9 348 3,040 40,888 25,080

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 2 SR 1750 JIMMY WARD RD SR 1746 TO SR 1739 7 2 2WU 1.2 20 134 1,920 25,824 15,840

1.2 134 1,920 25,824 15,840

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 3 SR 1227 OAKLAND CHURCH RD SR1236 TO 1226 2 2 2WU 2.3 20 258 3,680 49,496 30,360

2.3 258 3,680 49,496 30,360

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 4 SR 1926 OLD MT. OLIVE HWY  SR 1927 TO US HWY 13/117 2 2 2WU 1.2 24 134 1,920 12,912 7,920 100 98 4 2 2 2

1.2 134 1,920 12,912 7,920 100 98 4 2 2 2

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 5 SR 1754 ZION CHURCH RD NC HWY 111 TO SR 1746 2 2 2WU 2.1 20 235 3,360 45,192 27,720

2.1 235 3,360 45,192 27,720

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 6 SR 1117 THUNDER SWAMP RD - 2' WIDEN EA. SR1120 TO NC 55 1 2 2WU 3.5 19 392 5,600 75,320 46,200

3.5 392 5,600 75,320 46,200

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 7 SR 2010 BREWINGTON RD SR 1938 TO SR 1932 3 2 2WU 1.2 24 134 1,920 25,824 15,840 300 50 25 2 4

1.2 134 1,920 25,824 15,840 300 50 25 2 4

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 8 SR 1547 STONEY CREEK CHURCH RD US HWY 117 TO SR 1556 2 2 2WU 3.75 20 420 6,000 80,700 49,500

3.75 420 6,000 80,700 49,500

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 9 SR 1548 BARTLETT AVE S/D US HWY 117 TO USHWY 117 4 2 2WU 0.31 19 35 496

0.31 35 496

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 10 SR 1580 WOODVIEW RD S/D US HWY 117 TO END MAINT. 4 2 2WU 0.24 19 27 384

0.24 27 384

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 11 SR 1600 BARTLETT AVE S/D US HWY 117 TO END MAINT. 4 2 2WU 0.04 19 4 64

0.04 4 64

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 12 SR 1605 NORTH ST S/D SR 1548 TO END MAINT. 4 2 2WU 0.15 19 17 240

0.15 17 240

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 13 SR 1641 PROTOR ST S/D DEAD END TO DEAD END 4 2 2WU 0.19 19 21 304

0.19 21 304

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 14 SR 1687 STONEY RUN DR S/D SR 1547 TO END MAINT. 4 2 2WU 0.12 20 13 192

0.12 13 192

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 15 SR 1938 OLD MT. OLIVE HWY SR 2010 TO SR 1120 3 2 MU 0.57 24 64 912 6,133 3,762 24

0.57 64 912 6,133 3,762 24

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 16 SR 1788 FUSSEL RD S/D SR 1731 TO END STATE MAINT. 5 2 0.29 23 32 464

0.29 32 464

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 17 SR 1723 LONGS PLANT FARM RD SR 1713 TO US HWY 70 4 2 M2 0.75 18 84 1,200 16,140 9,900

0.75 84 1,200 16,140 9,900

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 18 SR 1298 HOLLAND HILL DR S/D SR 1236-TO SR 1236 4 2 2WU 0.97 20 109 1,552

0.97 109 1,552

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 19 SR 2100 LOU DR. S/D SR 1298 TO SR 1298 4 2 2WU 0.17 20 19 272

0.17 19 272

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 20 SR 1299 CAMELIA DR S/D SR 1298 TO CUL-DE-SAC 4 2 2WU 0.22 20 25 352

0.22 25 352

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 21 SR 2156 BRASWELL CT S/D SR 1298 TO CUL-DE-SAC 4 2 2WU 0.07 20 8 112

0.07 8 112

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 22 SR 1237 COMMUNITY DR. NC HWY 581 S. TO ISAAC SMITH RD 7 2 2WU 2.11 20 236 3,165 45,407 22,282

2.11 236 3,165 45,407 22,282

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 23 SR 1446 EDGEBROOK DR  S/D SR 1002 TO CUL-DE-SAC 8 2 2WU 0.55 20 34 825

0.55 34 825

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1 Wayne 24 SR 1460 HALSTON DR S/D SR 1446 TO SR 1446 8 2 2WU 0.36 20 41 540

0.36 41 540

24.26 2,824 38,514 423,836 254,404 300 150 147 6 6 2 2

24.26 2,824 38,514 423,836 254,404 300 150 147 6 6 2 2

PROJECT NO.

2017CPT.04.14.20961.1

678,240
GRAND TOTAL

4845000000-N

10

10

T H E R M O P L A S T I C    A N D    P A I N T    Q U A N T I T I E S    REVISED
4810000000-E

678,240
TOTAL FOR PROJ NO. 2017CPT.04.14.20961.1

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 19

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 20

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 21

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 22

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 23

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 24

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 13

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 14

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 15

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 16

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 17

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 18

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 12

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 1

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 2

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 3

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 4

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 5

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 6

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 7

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 8

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 9

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 10

TOTAL FOR MAP NO. 11



 MOBILIZED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PAVE MAPS 18, 19, 20 AND 21
PRIOR TO PERFORMING RESURFACING OPERATIONS ON OTHER MAPS
UNLESS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER









Line
#

AmountQuantity Unit CostDescriptionSec
#

Item Number

Page 1 of 2 ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. DD00201Feb 22, 2017 1:44 pm

County : Wayne

ROADWAY ITEMS

   
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Lump Sum L.S.800 0000100000-N MOBILIZATION0001

SY     

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

13,389607 1297000000-E MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, ***"
DEPTH
1.5"

0002

SY     
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1,694607 1330000000-E INCIDENTAL MILLING0003

TON    

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3,988610 1489000000-E ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE
B25.0B

0004

TON    

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

15,783610 1519000000-E ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE,
TYPE S9.5B

0005

TON    

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8,852610 1525000000-E ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE,
TYPE SF9.5A

0006

TON    
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1,716620 1575000000-E ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX0007

EA     
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3858 2830000000-N ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES0008

SF     
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2,82411104400000000-E WORK ZONE SIGNS (STATIONARY)0009

   
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Lump Sum L.S.SP  4457000000-N TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL0010

LF     

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

610,55112054810000000-E PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES
(4")

0011

LF     

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

30012054820000000-E PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES
(8")

0012

LF     

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

15012054830000000-E PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES
(16")

0013

LF     

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14712054835000000-E PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES
(24")

0014

EA     

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

612054840000000-N PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING CHARAC-
TER

0015

EA     
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1012054845000000-N PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL0016



Line
#

AmountQuantity Unit CostDescriptionSec
#

Item Number

Page 2 of 2 ITEMIZED PROPOSAL FOR CONTRACT NO. DD00201Feb 22, 2017 1:44 pm

County : Wayne

LF     
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

40017257444000000-E INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT0017

Total Amount Of Bid For Entire Project :1344/Feb22/Q659815.0/D56846100000/E17
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